Page  1 of 9
©2003-2006 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0107-04   │ www.psemi.com
VDD = 3.0 V, -40° C ≤ TA ≤ 85° C, unless otherwise specified
The PE3512 is a high-performance static UltraCMOS™
prescaler with a fixed divide ratio of 4.  Its operating frequency
range is DC to 1500 MHz. The PE3512 operates on a nominal
3 V supply and draws only 8 mA.  The input and output
interfaces support both AC-coupled, low-Z RF as well as direct

Page  8 of 9
©2003-2006 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0107-04   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
3512-01 512 PE3512-06SC70-7680A 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
3512-02 512 PE3512-06SC70-3000C 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
3512-00 PE3512-EK PE3512-06SC70-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
3512-51 512 PE3512G-06SC70-7680A Green 6-lead SC-70 7680 units / Canister
3512-52 512 PE3512G-06SC70-3000C Green 6-lead SC-70 3000 units / T&R
Figure 12. Tape and Reel Specifications
Pin 1
Tape Feed Direction
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com